
 
Details of award of tenders/contracts (In compliance of CSIR circular sr. no. 277) 

(Year 2015-16) 
 

A) Maintenance of Face Area Road, Extension of RCC Nalla & Safeguarding Hostel Premises 
1. Number of tenders sold;             ---04 Nos. 
2. Name ofthe firms which were rejected for issue of tender; ---Nil 
3. Grounds for such rejection;.   ---Nil 
4. Name of the firms responded within due date and time; 

i) M/s Vinayak Sood, Govt. contractor, Shimla, H.P.  
ii) M/s Rajeev Sood, Govt. contractor,  Paprola, H.P. 
ii) M/s Rajesh Bhatia, Govt. contractor , Palampur,H.P. 

5. Amount quoted by each firm; 
i) M/s Vinayak Sood, Govt. contractor, Shimla, H.P. = Rs. 25,61,886.00  
ii) M/s Rajeev Sood, Govt. contractor,  Paprola, H.P. = Rs. 32,37,319.00 
ii) M/s Rajesh Bhatia, Govt. contractor , Palampur,H.P.= Rs. 26,08,776.00 

 
6. Name of the lowest tenderer 

           M/s Vinayak Sood, Govt. contractor, Shimla, H.P. = Rs. 25,61,886.00  
7. Name of the firm to which work has been awarded 
   M/s Vinayak Sood, Govt. contractor, Shimla, H.P. 
 

    B)  C/o Two Nos. Green Houses at Ribbling 
1. Number of tenders sold;        --- 2 Nos   
2.    Name of the firms which were rejected for issue of tender;    ----Nil 
3.     Grounds for such rejection;        ----Nil 
4.    Name of the firms responded within due date and time; 

i)      M/s Rajdeep Agri Products, New Delhi    
ii)     M/s Ritesh Sood, Shimla 
 

5 Amount quoted by each firm; 
i)      M/s Rajdeep Agri Products, New Delhi= Rs. 39,82,726.00    
ii)     M/s Ritesh Sood, Shimla= Rs. 43,27,078.00 

6.   Name of the lowest tenderer; 
              M/s Rajdeep Agri Products, New Delhi 
       7.    Name of the firm to which work has been awarded; 
              M/s Rajdeep Agri Products, New Delhi 
 
     C)  C/o Lab. Cum Office & Labour Hut at Ribbling 

1. Number of tenders sold;        --- 2 Nos   
2.    Name of the firms which were rejected for issue of tender;    ----Nil 
3.     Grounds for such rejection;        ----Nil 
4.    Name of the firms responded within due date and time; 

i)      M/s P.K. Construction, Shimla    
ii)     M/s Ritesh Sood, Shimla 
 

6 Amount quoted by each firm; 
i)      M/s P.K. Construction, Shimla = Rs. 90,62,270.00    
ii)     M/s Ritesh Sood, Shimla = Rs. 85,07,980.00 

6.   Name of the lowest tenderer; 
              M/s Ritesh Sood, Shimla 
       7.    Name of the firm to which work has been awarded; 
              M/s Ritesh Sood, Shimla 
 

D)   Widening of Road from Guest House Chowk to NH i/c Cement Concrete Pavement 
1. Number of tenders sold;       ---2 Nos.   
2. Name of the firms which were rejected for issue of tender;   ---Nil 
3. Grounds for such rejection;       ---Nil 
4.    Name of the firms responded within due date and time; 



i) M/s M.J. Construction 
ii)    M/s CeeKay Associates, Rampur, U.P. 

5.   Amount quoted by each firm; 
                 i)    M/s M.J. Constrcution   = Rs. 55,76,228.00 

ii)    M/s CeeKay Associates, Rampur, U.P.           = Rs. 54,93,526.00  
6.   Name of the lowest tenderer 
      M/s CeeKay Associates, Rampur, U.P. 
7.   Name of the firm to which work has been awarded 
      M/s CeeKay Associates, Rampur, U.P 

 
E)          C/o 4 Nos. Sabatical Units for Distinguished Scientists 

Number of tenders sold;                       ---03 Nos. 
   
2.     Name of the firms which were rejected for issue of tender;    --- M/s Rajeev Sood, Govt.  
                  contractor, Paprola 
 
3.     Grounds for such rejection;        --- The contractor was not     

Fulfilling the NIT 
criteria.  

                       
4.    Name of the firms responded within due date and time; 

i)      M/s B. Ranbir & Co., Palampur 
ii)     M/s CeeKay Associates, Rampur, U.P. 

5. Amount quoted by each firm; 
i)      M/s B. Ranbir & Co., Palampur  =Rs. 86,70,691.00  
ii)     M/s CeeKay Associates, Rampur, U.P. = Rs. 1,08,62,007.00 
               

6 Name of the lowest tenderer 
    M/s B. Ranbir & Co., Palampur 

7.     Name of the firm to which work has been awarded 
    M/s B. Ranbir & Co., Palampur 

 
F)   P/L G.I. pipeline 150/125 mm dia from Awa Khad (River) to Chandpur 

1.    Number of tenders sold;        --- 2 Nos   
2.    Name of the firms which were rejected for issue of tender;    ----Nil 
3.     Grounds for such rejection;        ----Nil 
4.    Name of the firms responded within due date and time; 

i)      M/s Abdul Rauf & Sons     
ii)     M/s CeeKay Associates, Rampur, U.P.  
 

5. Amount quoted by each firm; 
6. i)      M/s Abdul Rauf & Sons   = Rs. 52,23,250.00 
7. ii)     M/s CeeKay Associates, Rampur, U.P. = Rs. 51,63,208.00 

   
6.   Name of the lowest tenderer; 

              M/s CeeKay Associates, Rampur, U.P. 
       7.    Name of the firm to which work has been awarded; 
              M/s CeeKay Associates, Rampur, U.P. 
 
 
         


